

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) .....Diary No(s).20868/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2018  
in CWP No.1772/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At  
Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SANGAM INFRA ESTATE PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to  
file addl. documents)

Date : 05-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Mr. Anil Grover, Adv. (AAG)  
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIssue notice on the application for condonation of  
delay as well as on the special leave petition.The operation of the impugned order shall remain  
stayed till then.(Anand Prakash)  
Branch Officer(Sarita Purohit)  
AR-cum-PS