

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.38

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20868/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SANGAM INFRA ESTATE PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(Only D.No. 39614, 35701 and 34034 of 2019 are to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.

IA No. 91171/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28666/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28668-28669/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28667/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 31-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abu Taher Ali Bepari, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Tare, AOR
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR
Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Munjal, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28666/2019

Service is complete on respondent No.1 on 14.12.2019,

however, counter affidavit has not been filed within 30 days in terms of Order XXI Rule 14(1), Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Vishnu Mehra, appearing on behalf of Ms.Sakshi Mittal, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted as first and only extension in terms of Order V Rule 1(22), Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 on 16.12.2019 and vakalatnama has been filed on 15.1.2020, however, counter affidavit has not been filed within 30 days in terms of Order XXI Rule 14(1), Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Ld. counsel for respondent No.2 seeks four weeks' more time for filing counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted as first and only extension in terms of Order V Rule 1(22), Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

SLP(C) No. 28667/2019

Vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent has been filed on 25.11.2019 however, counter affidavit has not been filed within 30 days in terms of Order XXI Rule 14(1), Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Ld. counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks' more time for filing counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted as first and only extension in terms of Order V Rule 1(22), Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

SLP(C) No. 28668-28669/2019

Service is complete on the sole respondent on 17.12.2019, however, counter affidavit has not been filed within 30 days

in terms of Order XXI Rule 14(1), Supreme Court Rules, 2013.
Id. counsel appearing on behalf of the sole respondent seeks
time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks'
time is granted as first and only extension in terms of Order
V Rule 1(22), Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

List again on 7.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20868/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SANGAM INFRA ESTATE PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(Only D.No. 39614, 35701 and 34034 of 2019 are to be listed before
the Ld. Registrar Court.

IA No. 91171/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28666/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28668-28669/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28667/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 31-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abu Taher Ali Bepari, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Tare, AOR
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR
Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Munjal, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28666/2019

Service is complete on respondent No.1 on 14.12.2019,

however, counter affidavit has not been filed within 30 days in terms of Order XXI Rule 14(1), Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Vishnu Mehra, appearing on behalf of Ms.Sakshi Mittal, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted as first and only extension in terms of Order V Rule 1(22), Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 on 16.12.2019 and vakalatnama has been filed on 15.1.2020, however, counter affidavit has not been filed within 30 days in terms of Order XXI Rule 14(1), Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Ld. counsel for respondent No.2 seeks four weeks' more time for filing counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted as first and only extension in terms of Order V Rule 1(22), Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

SLP(C) No. 28668-28669/2019

Vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent has been filed on 25.11.2019 however, counter affidavit has not been filed within 30 days in terms of Order XXI Rule 14(1), Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Ld. counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks' more time for filing counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted as first and only extension in terms of Order V Rule 1(22), Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

SLP(C) No. 28667/2019

Service is complete on the sole respondent on 17.12.2019,

however, counter affidavit has not been filed within 30 days

Item No.38

-3-

in terms of Order XXI Rule 14(1), Supreme Court Rules, 2013.
Ld. counsel appearing on behalf of the sole respondent seeks
time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks'
time is granted as first and only extension in terms of Order
V Rule 1(22), Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

List again on 7.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar