

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20868/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2018 in CWP No. 1772/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SANGAM INFRA ESTATE PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

IA No. 91171/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 91172/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28666/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 67951/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 151455/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT
 IA No. 67953/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 67955/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE
 IA No. 2547/2020 - MODIFICATION)
 SLP(C) No. 28668-28669/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 166813/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT
 IA No. 2561/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER
 IA No. 166812/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 166814/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)
 SLP(C) No. 28667/2019 (IV-B)

(

IA No. 52006/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 52007/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 174751/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT
 IA No. 2557/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER
 IA No. 174752/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
 SLP(C) No. 5669/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 189483/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT
 IA No. 189482/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 5662-5663/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 198881/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 198880/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 5660/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 198940/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 198939/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 550/2020 (IV-B)

(

IA No. 3820/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 7362/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 47835/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 47836/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 47837/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 8561/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 46909/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 46911/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 59020/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 46910/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 10654/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 64052/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 64055/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 13176/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 71321/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 71325/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 71322/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 13244/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 71031/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 71033/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 71032/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Hasija, Adv.

M/S. Aura & Co., AOR
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. Arun Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Shahrukh Ali, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Pulkit Tare, AOR
Mr. Aditya Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Manik Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Mittal, AOR
Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Khapra, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. K.m Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mrs. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in all the matters is condoned.

Diary No(s). 7362/2020, Diary No(s). 8561/2020, Diary No(s).
10654/2020, Diary No(s). 13176/2020, Diary No(s). 13244/2020.

Issue notice to respondents, if not issued.

In the meanwhile, the pleadings, including the additional affidavits etc., may be filed.

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day after eight weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR